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Professors:

Susan Stone

 4-224    Ext. 1593 

sustone@valenciacc.edu

(Course Leader)

Section Red  - WEST 

Manny Ramos, 
  2-222, Ext. 1180 

mramos45@valenciacc.edu

(Course Co-Leader)

Diane Gomez                   4-229, Ext. 1571                      dgomez11@atlas.valenciacc.edu

Section Silver - WEST

Linnetta Neal

  HB 223 Ext. 1578
  
lneal3@valenciacc.edu


Ruby Alvarez                   2-220,   Ext. 1548                    ralverez17@valenciacc.edu
Section Gold – OSCEOLA

Mary Ann Gagen        Osceola 2-315 Ext. 4849
mgagen@valenciacc.edu


            West     4-232  Ext. 1545

Lisa Weise                    Osceola 2-315 Ext. 4228           lweise@atlas.valenciacc.edu
NAL Supervisor

Rita Swanson                   HB 229 Ext. 1589

rswanson@valenciacc.edu

Lab Staff Assistant

Fred Klausegger             Osceola 3-200 Ext. 4865         fklausegger@valenciacc.edu

                                          West                Ext. 5465

Sandra Pendergraft                                                         sperdergraft@valenciacc.edu
NAL Adjunct Faculty
Maggie Hayes                                          Ext. 1582           mhayes13@atlas.valenciacc.edu
Education Specialist

Molly Cremata                 HB 226             Ext.1596         mcreatmata@valenciacc.edu

Office Hours: Specific hours will be announced and posted on office doors during the first week of class; appointments may be made at other mutually convenient times.

